
E:\Tenders\June 12\050512\NIT of M&R Works.doc 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL COASTAL 

HIGHWAY DIVISION @ 1
st
 FLOOR OF CHIEF ENGINEER HIGHWAYS 

OFFICE SHAHBAZ BUILDING HYDERABAD. 
 

NO: TC/G-55/CHD/238 OF 2012,  HYDERABAD DATED   18-05-2012. 

Ph: & Fax No:022-9201089 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS  

 Sealed tenders are invited as per SPPRA Rules 2010 from the interested 

contractors/companies/firms on B-I/B-II Form for procurement of the following works. 

Sr. 

No: Name of Work 

Estimated 

Cost (in 

Million) 

Earnest 

Money (in 

Million) 

Tender 

Fee 

Completion 

Period 

1 M&R Chuhar Jati to Shah Bandar road 

3.0’ Span Culvert Reconstruction 3 Nos: 

Mile 1/0-2/0, 3/0-4/0, 6/0-7/0. 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

2 M&R Chuhar to Shah Bandar road 3.0’ 

Span Culvert Reconstruction 3 Nos: 

Mile 7/0-8/0, 8/0-9/0, 9/0-10/0. 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

3 M&R Chuhar Jati to Shah Bandar road 

3.0’ Span Culvert Reconstruction 3 Nos: 

Mile 10/0-11/0, 11/0-12/0, 12/0-13/0 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

4 M&R Khorwah Jati road Reconstruction 

of Culverts i/c Berms Mile 28/0-29/0 (In 

Portions) Jungle Clearance. 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

5 M&R Khorwah Jati road Reconstruction 

of Culverts i/c Berms Mile 29/0-30/0 (In 

portions) 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

6 M&R Bathoro to Jati road Mile 10/0-

12/0 (In portions) 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

7 M&R Memon Farm road Mile 0/0-0/5, 

3-0’ Span Culv: i/c Berms 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

8 M&R Gujjo to Nooriabad Approaches 

@ mile 33/4 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

9 M&R Gujjo to Nooriabad Culverts 2 

Nos: @ Mile 37/0, 38/4 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

10 M&R Ahmed Nagar road mile 0/0-0/5 

M. Structures & Earth work on Berms 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

11 M&R National Highway to Jhampir 

road 3.0’ Span Culverts 2 Nos: @ mile 

2/2, 2/6 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

12 M&R National Highway to Jhampir 

road 3.0’ Span Culverts 2 Nos: @ mile 

3/4, 4/6 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

13 M&R National Highway to Jhampir 

road Jungle clearance mile 3/0-14/3 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

14 M&R Badin Sujawal road Mile 35/0-

40/0 (In portions) 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

15 M&R Badin Sujawal road Mile 40/0-

45/0 (In portions) 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

16 M&R Badin Sujawal road Mile 45/0-

48/0 (In portions) 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

17 M&R Badin Sujawal road Mile 48/0-

49/7 (In portions) 

 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 



E:\Tenders\June 12\050512\NIT of M&R Works.doc 

Sr. 

No: Name of Work 

Estimated 

Cost (in 

Million) 

Earnest 

Money (in 

Million) 

Tender 

Fee 

Completion 

Period 

18 M&R Jangisar to Kharo Chhann 

Reconstruction of Culvert mile 1/4-3/4 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

19 M&R Jangisar to Kharo Chhann 

Reconstruction of Culvert mile 5/0-6/3 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

20 M&R Jangisar to Kharo Chhann 

Reconstruction of Culvert mile 7/3-8/1 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

21 M&R Jangisar to Kharo Chhann 

Reconstruction of Culvert mile 8/4-10/0 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

22 M&R Makli to Jungshahi road 

Reconstruction of P/Wall of Bridge over 

Rain Dhora @ mile 8/4 to 9/0 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

23 M&R Makli to Jungshahi road 

Reconstruction of P/Wall of Bridge over 

Rain Dhora @ mile 8/5 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

24 M&R Makli to Jungshahi road 

Reconstruction of P/Wall of Bridge over 

Rain Dhora @ mile 8/6 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

25 M&R Makli to Jungshahi road 

Reconstruction of Culverts mile 4/2-6/0 

i/c Jungle Clearance 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

26 M&R Ghorabari to Garho road, 

Reconstruction of Culverts 2 Nos: mile 

4/3-6/4 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

27 M&R Khorwah  Jati road, Earth work 

on Berms Mile 28/0-31/0 (In portions) 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

28 Restoration of Jati Ladyoon road Mile 

1/7-1/7+25’ 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

29 Restoration of Jati Ladyoon road Mile 

1/7+25’-1/7+50’ 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

30 Restoration of Jati Ladyoon road Mile 

1/7+50’-1/7+75’ 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

31 Restoration of Jati Ladyoon road Mile 

1/7+75’-1/7+100’ 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

32 Restoration of Jati Ladyoon road Mile 

1/7+100’-1/7+125’ 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

33 Restoration of Jati Ladyoon road Mile 

1/7+125’-1/7+150’ 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

34 Restoration of Jati Ladyoon road Mile 

1/7+150’-1/7+175’ 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

35 Restoration of Jati Ladyoon road Mile 

1/7+175’-1/7+200’ 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

36 Restoration of Jati Ladyoon road Mile 

1/7+200’-1/7+225’ 

0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 Month 

 

PROGRAMME FOR ISSUE/RECEIPT AND OPENING OF TENDERS 

Sr. 

No: 
Particulars 1

st
 Attempt 

In case of Un-responded Works 
2

nd
 Attempt 3

rd
 Attempt 

1 Issuance of tenders upto. 07-06-2012 14-06-2012 21-06-2012 

2 
Receipt of tenders upto 2:00 PM and 

Opening of tenders @ 3:00 PM. 
08-06-2012 15-06-2012 22-06-2012 

 

Cont’d/P/3…. 

 



E:\Tenders\June 12\050512\NIT of M&R Works.doc 

-:(03):- 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDERS 

1. Contract documents and other terms and condition can be seen and blank tenders can be 

obtained from the office of the undersigned in office time on payment of cost as shown 

against each work. 

2. No conditional tenders will be entertained. 

3. The tenders will be opened at 3.00 P.M in presence of the Committee i.e Superintending 

Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle, Hyderabad the undersigned and Divisional 

Accounts Officer in presence of the Contractors or their authorized agents who may 

present at the time, other terms and conditions can be seen in the office of the undersigned 

on any working day during working hours. 

4. If the undersigned or any member of the committee happens to be out of the Headquarter 

on the date of opening of tenders the same will be opened on the next working day at 1.00 

P.M. 

5. The competent authority reserves the right to reject any or all the Tenders without 

assigning any reason thereof. 

6. Eligibility conditions for intending participants are as under: - 
 

a) Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in the relevant field of 

specialization of work and to the extent of tender amount of each work. 

b) Bio data of Engineers and Technical staff working with the firm. 

c) Documentary evidence of similar works executed/works in progress and certificate 

of satisfactory completion of works by the employers. Particularly same nature of 

works. 

d) List of works in progress indicating cost of each work and copy of letter of award 

of work. 

e) List of Machinery and equipment available with documentary evidence of its 

ownership certificate of Bank showing credit worthiness alongwith Bank 

statement. 

7. Registration with Income Tax Department (NTN certificates) and copy of N.I.C. 

8. Under Taking on Affidavit that firm is not involved in any litigation or abandoned any 

work in the Department. 

9. Affidavit to the effect that the Firm/Contractor have not been black listed previously by 

any executing agency. 

10. Affidavit to the effect that all documents/particulars/information furnished are true correct. 

11. In case of Firm, list of partners/ Partnership Deed, giving full particulars of 

Directors/proprietors or others connected alongwith Power of Attorney. In case of being 

sole proprietors such undertaking on Affidavit be furnished. 

 

 

 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PROVL: COASTAL HIGHWAY DIVISION 

HYDERABAD 

Copy forwarded with compliments to: - 

1. The Chief Engineer, Highways Department Sindh, Hyderabad for favour of his kind 

information. 
 

2. The Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle, Hyderabad for favour of his 

kind information. 
 

3. The Secretary, Information Technology Department, Government of Sindh, Secretariat 

No:6, Karachi for placing the same on the website, for favour of his kind information 

alongwith 1 No: C.D. 
 

4. The Director Information (Advertisement) Public Relation Department, Block-96, Sindh 

Secretariat Karachi, for information alongwith (7-Nos:) copies of the advertisement for its 

publication in Mass circulating News-Papers is one insertion only. 
Cont’d/P/4…. 



E:\Tenders\June 12\050512\NIT of M&R Works.doc 

-:(04):- 

 

5. The Director (A&F), Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Government of 

Sindh, Karachi. 
 

6. The Executive Engineer (All), under Provincial Highway Circle, Hyderabad for 

information. 
 

7. The Assistant Engineer (All) under Provincial Coastal Highway Division, Hyderabad for 

information. 
 

8. Copy to Head Clerk/Drawing Branch/ Notice Board (Local) for information. 

 

 

 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PROVL: COASTAL HIGHWAY DIVISION 

HYDERABAD 

 

 


